Wilo-TWI 5
Wilo-TWI 5-SE
D Einbau- und Betriebsanleitung
GB Installation and operating instructions
F Notice de montage et de mise en service
NL Inbouw- en bedieningsvoorschriften
E Instrucciones de instalación y funcionamiento
I Istruzioni di montaggio, uso e manutenzione

ming pools.
5. Product
5.1  Type key
TWI5 - SE - 3 04 - DM / B
Pump family
SE - Lateral suction
nominal lowrate in m3/h
Number of stages
EM - Single phase 230V
DM - Tree phase 400V
B - Indice of technical evolution
5.2  Technicals characteristics
• Maximum operating pressure: see rating platee
• Liquid temperatures max.: 40 °C
• Power P1: see rating plate
• Current: see rating plate
• Speed of rotation: see rating plate
• Protection index motor: IP68
• Protection index switchbox (single phase): IP54
• Insulation class: F
• Frequencie: 50 Hz
• Voltage Single phase: 230V (± 10 %)
Tree phase: 400V (± 10 %)
• Cable length: 20m
• Max. starts per hour: 40
• Maximum immersion depth.: 20m
• Maximum grain size.: 2mm
• Maximum sand content: 50g/m3
Outline and pipe connections: (See Fig. 1)
5.3  Scope of Supply
• Single phase pump with connecting cable
(H07RN-F) and switchbox with 2 m mains cable
and shock-proof plug,
or three phase pump with connecting cable
(H07RN-F) and a three cable end.
• Carrying rope 20m.
• Installation and operating instructions.
• Security instructions.
5.4  Accessories
Accessories must be ordered separately.
• Insulation valve
• Non return valve
• Command box and protection
• Circuit breaker
• Float switch
• Overflow sound alarm
• Fluid control
• Pressure switch
• Floating tapping device:
- suction coarse strainer,
- suction fine strainer
For specifications and descriptions of acces-
sories, see catalogue/data sheet.
5.5   Product description  (Fig. 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 7)
1.  Non return valve
2.  Valve
3. Float switch
4.  Connection box (single-phase)
5.  Carrying rope
6.  Fluid control
7.  Supply cable
8.  Float in low position
9.  Float in high position
10. Pressure switch
11. Connection box (three phase)
12. Floating tapping device
13. Draining air hole to realize
14. Suction strainer
5.6   Design of pump and motor
The submersible pump is of the multi-stage,
centrifugal design.